Cheyney University of Pennsylvania

Fact Sheet, Fall 2020

Fall 2020 Enroliment
Women Men Total
Degree Seeking 389 236 625
Non-Degree 2 2
Total Undergrads 391 236 627

Enrollment by Race

Women Men Total
Undergraduate
Am Indian 1 0 1
Asian 3 4 7
Black 309 187 496
Hispanic 48 24 72
Pacific Islander 0 0 0
White 1 3 4
Two or More 22 6 28
Not Reported 7 12 19
Total 391 236 627
Student Classification Fall 20 %

New Freshmen 222 35%

New Transfers 36 6%
Freshmen, Continuing 71 11%
Sophomore 103 16%

Junior 87 14%

Senior 106 17%
Non-Degree/Visiting 2 0%

Total Headcount 627
Total FTE (Undergraduate) 603.5

Cheyney student body characteristics

Fall 2019-2020 Freshmen Retention Rate: 56%

83% of students from Pennsylvania

Average age of student body: 20

232 honors (Keystone, Humphries, and BOG scholars)
463 On Campus Students (74%)

72% Pell Reipients

Student to Faculty Ratio: 13to 1

Freshmen class statistics (Fall 2020)

222 New Freshmen

84% InState (51% from Philadelphia)

Average HS GPA of 2.91

SAT range (25th to 75th percentiles) 840-1040

Enrollment by Department and Program

Humanities
Communication Arts
Liberal Studies: General
Liberal Studies: Business
Liberal Studies: Education
Liberal Studies: Government
Liberal Studies: Philosophy
Liberal Studies: Art Therapy
Fine Art: Art
Graphic Design
English
Social & Behavioral Sciences
Psychology
Social Relations: Criminal Justice
Social Relations: Sociology
Social Relations: American Political Studies
Business, Education & Professional Studies
Business Administration
Business Admin: Marketing*
Business Admin: Management
Hotel, Restaurant & Tourism Mgt
Rec & Leisure Mgt
Early Chil Educ/Dual Cert Special Ed
Early Childhood Education PK-4
Natural & Applied Sciences
Biology: General
Biology: Pre-Nursing/Health Professions
Biology: Ecology/Environmental Sci
Biology: Pre-Medicine
Biology: Forensics
Biology: Aquaculture
Biology: Cell and Molecular
Computer and Information Sciences
Mathematics

Undeclared
Total Degree Seeking

Non-Degree Students
Total Undergraduate Students

*Program in Moratorium

Women

59
13

105
65
10

19

35

389

391

Men

43
14
5

22

24

236

236

Total

102
27
12

0
11
14

2

1
15
13

7

143
67
51
20

5

155

103

166
90
11

23

o

27
11

59

625

627

@ Cheyneymade.

12/16/2020



