## **Cheyney University of Pennsylvania**

Fact Sheet, Fall 2020

Fall 2020 Enrollment			
	Women	Men	<u>Total</u>
Degree Seeking	389	236	625
Non-Degree	2		2
Total Undergrads	391	236	627

<b>Enrollment by Race</b>			
	Women	Men	<u>Total</u>
Undergraduate			
Am Indian	1	0	1
Asian	3	4	7
Black	309	187	496
Hispanic	48	24	72
Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	1	3	4
Two or More	22	6	28
Not Reported	7	12	19
Total	391	236	627

Student Classification	Fall 20	<u>%</u>
New Freshmen	222	35%
New Transfers	36	6%
Freshmen, Continuing	71	11%
Sophomore	103	16%
Junior	87	14%
Senior	106	17%
Non-Degree/Visiting	2	0%
Total Headcount	627	
Total FTE (Undergraduate)	603.5	

Cheyney student body characteristics
Fall 2019-2020 Freshmen Retention Rate: 56%
83% of students from Pennsylvania
Average age of student body: 20
232 honors (Keystone, Humphries, and BOG scholars)
463 On Campus Students (74%)
72% Pell Reipients
Student to Faculty Ratio: 13 to 1

Freshmen class statistics (Fall 2020)	
222 New Freshmen	
84% InState (51% from Philadelphia)	
Average HS GPA of 2.91	
SAT range (25th to 75th percentiles) 840-1040	

	Women	Men	<u>Total</u>
lumanities	59	43	102
Communication Arts	13	14	27
Liberal Studies: General	7	5	12
Liberal Studies: Business			0
Liberal Studies: Education	8	3	11
Liberal Studies: Government	8	6	14
Liberal Studies: Philosophy	2		2
Liberal Studies: Art Therapy	1		1
Fine Art: Art	12	3	15
Graphic Design	3	10	13
English	5	2	7
Social & Behavioral Sciences	113	30	143
Psychology	56	11	67
Social Relations: Criminal Justice	36	15	51
Social Relations: Sociology	18	2	20
Social Relations: American Political Studies	3	2	5
Business, Education & Professional Studies	77	78	155
<b>Business Administration</b>	43	60	103
Business Admin: Marketing*		1	1
Business Admin: Management		1	1
Hotel, Restaurant & Tourism Mgt	12	7	19
Rec & Leisure Mgt	6	3	9
Early Chil Educ/Dual Cert Special Ed	2	3	5
Early Childhood Education PK-4	14	3	17
Natural & Applied Sciences	105	61	166
Biology: General	65	25	90
Biology: Pre-Nursing/Health Professions	10	1	11
Biology: Ecology/Environmental Sci	1	1	2
Biology: Pre-Medicine	19	4	23
Biology: Forensics	2		2
Biology: Aquaculture			0
Biology: Cell and Molecular			0
Computer and Information Sciences	5	22	27
Mathematics	3	8	11
Undeclared	35	24	59
Fotal Degree Seeking	389	236	625
Non-Degree Students	2		2
Fotal Undergraduate Students	391	236	627

